PRESS RELEASE 10 Apr 2017, Monday

## **IIM Trichy Honoured with the Top Ranking Institution Award**

The Honourable President of India, Shri. Pranab Mukherjee, presented NIRF India Ranking 2017 awards in the award presentation ceremony held in the Rashtrapati Bhavan, New Delhi on 10.04.2017.

Dr. Bhimaraya Metri, Director, IIM Trichy received Top Ranking Institution Award for IIMTrichy. Shri. Prakash Javadekar, Honourable Minister for Human Resource Development, Dr. Mahendra Nath Pandey, Minister of State for Human Resource Development and Shri. K. K. Sharma, Secretary, Higher Education, Ministry of Human Resource Development and Chairman, Board of Governors, IIM Trichy, were present on the occasion.

Dr. Abhishek Totawar, Chairperson, Placement and External Relations, IIM Trichy also attended the function.

IIM Trichy is ranked 7th amongst all the IIMs and 13th in the category of Management Institutions of NIRF Ranking 2017.

MANAGEMENT RANKING 2017 (https://www.nirfindia.org/ManagementRanking.html)